

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY

Period Covered: Q2, 2015

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,432,494,158.00	1,090,578,548.78	374,243,648.59	1,464,822,197.37
TAX REVENUE	2,075,000,000.00	910,138,895.64	374,243,648.59	1,284,382,544.23
Real Property Tax	1,163,500,000.00	381,233,103.81	374,243,648.59	755,476,752.40
Tax on Business	822,500,000.00	497,327,893.93	0.00	497,327,893.93
Other Taxes	89,000,000.00	31,577,897.90	0.00	31,577,897.90
NON-TAX REVENUE	357,494,158.00	180,439,653.14	0.00	180,439,653.14
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	197,300,000.00	117,957,973.35	0.00	117,957,973.35
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	78,000,000.00	40,267,302.97	0.00	40,267,302.97
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	72,194,158.00	21,710,876.29	0.00	21,710,876.29
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	10,000,000.00	503,500.53	0.00	503,500.53
EXTERNAL SOURCES	899,448,382.00	476,129,801.00	0.00	476,129,801.00
Internal Revenue Allotment	890,948,382.00	442,687,098.00	0.00	442,687,098.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	8,500,000.00	33,442,703.00	0.00	33,442,703.00
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	3,331,942,540.00	1,566,708,349.78	374,243,648.59	1,940,951,998.37
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,331,942,540.00	1,566,708,349.78	374,243,648.59	1,940,951,998.37
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	1,131,971,596.00	542,103,189.08	0.00	542,103,189.08
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	559,754,284.00	44,848,779.88	117,841,183.54	162,689,963.42
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	407,846,281.00	143,738,072.05	0.00	143,738,072.05
Labor and Employment	6,440,378.00	1,790,812.90	0.00	1,790,812.90
Housing and Community Development	363,377,266.00	176,451,260.76	0.00	176,451,260.76
Social Services and Social Welfare	103,673,290.00	53,480,288.66	0.00	53,480,288.66
Economic Services	164,564,429.00	75,622,701.10	0.00	75,622,701.10
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	15,000,000.00	18,627,204.56	0.00	18,627,204.56
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,752,627,524.00	1,056,662,308.99	117,841,183.54	1,174,503,492.53
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	579,315,016.00	510,046,040.79	256,402,465.05	766,448,505.84
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	35,728,150.00	0.00	35,728,150.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	35,728,150.00	0.00	35,728,150.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

